HABBERLEY VALLEY SEE
26" April 2005
FINAL RESULTS

Organiser: Russ Fauset

On checking control cards the following discrepancies were found:

| do not like disqualifying at SEEs.

A fair penalty of 5 mins per missed control seems appropriate. | do not
normally give penalties for extra controls as time was lost finding the extra
controls but, as the area is so small, extra controls can be picked up with
little time lost. | think a penalty of 2 mins per extra control seems right.

Brian 12 mins extra = 53.43

Mike 4 mins = 75.30

Barry 46 mins = 87.19

Alison 20 mins = 82.05

Andy 5 mins = 57.32

Neil 0 mins because he can claim 5 min extra as he went out before the Rocky
[Il part one master map was corrected.

The revised results are as in the table below...l have probably developed some animosity
with these new positions but they can always appeal to the co-ordinator.

Rocky | (Orange) Points
1 Corrine Lendon IND SL 33.44

Rocky Il (Green)
1 Brian Laycock HOC SM 69.06 10
2 Chris Schanning HOC SM 96.50 9

Rocky Il (Blue)
1 David Williams HOC SM 37.53 13
2 Barry Houghton HOC SM 45.27 12
3 Neil Williamson HOC SM 45.45 11
4 Richard Dearden HOC SM 46.51 10
5 Brian Hughes HOC SM 53.43 9
6  Mike Baggot HOC SM 55.32 8
7 Francis Beedie BUOC SL 55.52 14
8  Andy White HOC SM 57.32 7



9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Robert Vickers
Kath McMillan
Judith Taylor
Rob Taylor
Alison Sloman
Mike Dugmore
Barry McGowan

HOC

BUOC

HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC

Original “on the night results”:

N —

OVONOUTDNWN=-

Rocky | (Orange)
Corrine Lendon

Rocky Il (Green)
Brian Laycock
Chris Schanning

Rocky Il (Blue)

David Williams
Barry McGowan
Brian Hughes
Barry Houghton
Neil Williamson
Richard Dearden
Andy White
Mike Baggot
Francis Beedie
Alison Sloman
Robert Vickers
Kath McMillan
Judith Taylor
Rob Taylor
Mike Dugmore

SM
SL
SL

SM
SL

SM

SM

63.43
64.55
68.53
69.39
82.05
75.30
87.19

IND

HOC
HOC

HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
HOC
BUOC
HOC
HOC
BUOC
HOC
HOC
HOC

SL

SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SL
SL
SM
SL
SL
SM
SM

13
12

11

33.44

69.06
96.50

37.53
41.19
41.43
45.27
45.45
46.51
52.32
55.32
55.52
62.05
63.43
64.55
68.53
69.39
71.30



