HABBERLEY VALLEY SEE 26th April 2005 FINAL RESULTS

Organiser: Russ Fauset

On checking control cards the following discrepancies were found:

Brian Hughes 6 extra controls
Mike Dugmore 4 extra controls but did give a good explanation for two extra
Barry McGowan missing 8 controls with 3 extra controls
Alison Sloman missing 4 controls
Andy White missing 1 control
Neil Williamson missing 1 control.

I do not like disqualifying at SEEs.

A fair penalty of 5 mins per missed control seems appropriate. I do not normally give penalties for extra controls as time was lost finding the extra controls but, as the area is so small, extra controls can be picked up with little time lost. I think a penalty of 2 mins per extra control seems right.

Brian 12 mins extra = 53.43 Mike 4 mins = 75.30 Barry 46 mins = 87.19 Alison 20 mins = 82.05 Andy 5 mins = 57.32

Neil 0 mins because he can claim 5 min extra as he went out before the Rocky III part one master map was corrected.

The revised results are as in the table below...I have probably developed some animosity with these new positions but they can always appeal to the co-ordinator.

	Rocky I (Orange)			Points	
1	Corrine Lendon	IND	SL	33.44	
1 2	Rocky II (Green) Brian Laycock Chris Schanning	HOC HOC	SM SM	69.06 96.50	10 9
	Rocky III (Blue)				
1	David Williams	HOC	SM	37.53	13
2	Barry Houghton	HOC	SM	45.27	12
3	Neil Williamson	HOC	SM	45.45	11
4	Richard Dearden	HOC	SM	46.51	10
5	Brian Hughes	HOC	SM	53.43	9
6	Mike Baggot	HOC	SM	55.32	8
7	Francis Beedie	BUOC	SL	55.52	14
8	Andy White	HOC	SM	57.32	7

9	Robert Vickers	HOC	SM	63.43	6
10	Kath McMillan	BUOC	SL	64.55	13
11	Judith Taylor	HOC	SL	68.53	12
12	Rob Taylor	HOC	SM	69.39	5
13	Alison Sloman	HOC	SL	82.05	11
14	Mike Dugmore	HOC	SM	75.30	4
15	Barry McGowan	HOC	SM	87.19	3

Original "on the night results":

1	Rocky I (Orange) Corrine Lendon	IND	SL	33.44
1 2	Rocky II (Green) Brian Laycock Chris Schanning	HOC HOC	SM SM	69.06 96.50
	Rocky III (Blue)			
1 2 3	David Williams Barry McGowan Brian Hughes	HOC HOC HOC	SM SM SM	37.53 41.19 41.43
4 5	Barry Houghton Neil Williamson	HOC HOC	SM SM	45.27 45.45
6	Richard Dearden	HOC	SM	46.51
7	Andy White	HOC	SM	52.32
8 9	Mike Baggot Francis Beedie	HOC BUOC	SM SL	55.32 55.52
10	Alison Sloman	HOC	SL	62.05
11	Robert Vickers	HOC	SM	63.43
12	Kath McMillan	BUOC	SL	64.55
13	Judith Taylor	HOC	SL	68.53
14	Rob Taylor	HOC	SM	69.39
15	Mike Dugmore	HOC	SM	71.30